
GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR 

DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES 

No.G/SLU(Gr-V/FW2020-DHS: Whereas, a Tentative Seniority List of Field Worker under 
Health Department. Manipur as on 07.08.2025 was notified vide this Directorate Notification of 
even No. dated 07.08.2025, inviting objection/complaint to the said list from any stakeholders 
on or before 07.08.2025. 

Copy to: 

MEMORANDUN 
Imphal, the LNovember, 2025 

Whereas, this Directorate has not received any complaint from any stakeholders till 
date. Hence, the Final Seniority List of Field Worker under Health Department, Manipur as on 
31.10.2025 is hereby notified as ANNEXURE. 

2. 

(Dr. N. Hemantakumar Singh), 
Director of Health Services, Manipur 

1. The Commissioner-cum-Secretary (Health &FW), Government of Manipur. 
All the CMOs/HOOs/DDOs/Pos. concerned. 

3. Order Book/Guard File. 



SI. 

No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 
6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 
15 

ANNEXURE: Tentative Seniority list of Field Worker in Health Depatrtment, Manipur (Annexure to DHS Notification No.G/SL/Gr 

Name of staff 

2 

Md. Ayub Khan 
N. Kapicheng Maring 
Shri A. Sundaram Singh 
Shri L. Achouba Singh 

Dimkhanniang 
Shri I. Lokendro Singh 
|Shri L. Rupachandra Singh 

Shri K. Ginzahau 
Shri Oinam lbocha Singh 

Shri Tantanga Mekham 
Shri Lenkhothang Singson 

Mr T.N. Tijen Singh 

Shri H. Romesh Singh 

Shri Oinam Donee Singh 

Shri Oinam Ingocha Singh 

Category 

3 

Gen 

ST 
Gen 

Gen 
ST 

Gen 

Gen 
ST 
UR 

ST 
ST 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

EIN 

4 

037062 

IVIFW))2020-DHS 

034860 01.02.1975 

Date. of 

Birth 

5 

034154 01.02.1968 

034831 

15.03.1966 

034146 01.03.1968 

035551 04.03.1967 

034120 01.02.1971 

078877 

15.02.1972 

035480 15.02.1969 

066219 10.03.1968 

066192 05.02.1980 
097599 10.11.1990 

032759 01.02.1980 

032791 25.08.1980 
06.03.1984 

096669 01.02.1987 

Date of Appointment in present 
|Grade 

6 

18-11-1997 
23-11-1987 

17-09-1990 

12-01-1993 

06-04-1994 

16-03-1996 
16-03-1996 

23-10-1999 

08-08-2006 

18-12-2006 

14.06.2017 

12.04.2022 

(Re-desinated to Field Worker vide 

orders No. G/DSRS /2003(Gr 

V)(Pt) dated 12.04.2022) 

12.04.2022 

12.04.2022 

12.04.2022 

Edn. 
Qualification 

7 

Class-VIll 
Class-VIlI 

Class-VIlI 

Class-VIlI 

Class-VIII 

Class-VIlI 
Class-VIll 

Class-Vill 

Class-VIII 

Class-VIII 

HSLC 

HSLC 

Bsc. 

BA 
BSC. 

Remarks 

14.01.1999 

21.02.2005 

ANNEXURE 

(Date of initial appointment 

|in the earlier grade before re 

|designate) 

24.02.2011 

8 

|14.06.2017 
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